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Availability 
The New Zealand Gazette is available on subscription from 
GP Publications Limited or over the counter from GP Books 
Limited bookshops at: 

Housing Corporation Building, 25 Rutland Street, 
Auckland. 

33 Kings Street, Frankton, Hamilton. 

25-27 Mercer Street, Wellington. 

Mulgrave Street, Wellington. 

E.S.T.V. House, 4185 Queens Drive, Lower Hutt. 

159 Hereford Street , Christchurch. 

Government Notices 

Commerce 

Radio Frequency Tendering 

Ministry of Commerce Radio Frequency Tendering: 
Radio Frequency Tender for 2.3 GHz Management 
Rights 
The following notice is a list, of provisional successful 
tenderers who tendered under the call for tenders in respect of 
2 .3 GHz Management Rights issued on 21 July 1990. 

Confirmation will follow any necessary clearances or 
authorisations under the Commerce Act 1986, where 
applicable, and payment in settlement by the tenderers 
concerned. 

Final results for lots will be published in detail in the New 
Zealand Gazette as soon as practicable. 

00lJJA 
002JJB 

Broadcast Communications Limited 
Telecom Corporation of New Zealand 

Limited 

Government Buildings, 1 George Street, Palmerston 
North. 

Cargill House, 123 Princes Street, Dunedin. 

Other issues of the Gazette: 

Commercial Edition-Published weekly on Wednesdays. 

Customs Edition-Published weekly on Tuesdays. 

Special Editions and Supplements-Published as and when 
required. 

003JJC 

004JJD 

005JJE 
006JJF 

007JJG 
008JJH 

009JJI 
0lOJAJ 

OllJM 

012JAB 

Telecom Corporation of New Zealand 
Limited 

Telecom Corporation of New Zealand 
Limited 

Sky Telecommunications Limited 
Telecom Corporation of New Zealand 

Limited 
Multiband Television Limited 
Telecom Corporation of New Zealand 

Limited 
Multiband Television Limited 
Telecom Corporation of New Zealand 

Limited 
Telecom Corporation of New Zealand 

Limited 
Telecom Corporation of New Zealand 

Limited 

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of November 1990. 

M. J. BELGRAVE, Secretary of Commerce. 
9012797 

Ministry of Commerce Radio Frequency Tendering: 2.3 GHz Management Rights 
The following notice is a list, by lot, of all bids made in respect of the call for tenders in respect of 2.3 GHz Management Rights 
issued on 21 July 1990. The amount and validity of each bid is shown. 

The list of provisional successful tenderers has already been published in the New Zealand Gazette. 

Confirmation will follow any necessary clearances or authorisations under the Commerce Act 1986, where applicable, and payment 
in settlement, where required, by the tenderers concerned. 

Final results for lots will be published in detail in the New Zealand Gazette in due course. 

Lot No. Organisation Name Amount ($) Validity 
00lJJA 

Broadcast Communications Limited 
Telecom Corporation of New Zealand Limited 
Multi Band Television Limited and Telecable Holdings Limited 
Garry Hines 
Robert Britt Cooper, Jr. 
Peter Williams 
Simon David Holland 
Michael Carney 
The Tidal Time Press 
Shureview Radio and Television Servicing Limited 
Peter Bosmajian 
Ngati Kahungunu Broadcasting Confederation 
B R Littlewood & A D Eyes 
Nelson Marketing and Business Consultants Limited 
Greater Wellington FM Ltd . 
Mervyn Cook 

307,700 
45,000 
11,000 

5,200 
1,122 
1,110 

253 
121 
55 
26 
12 
5 
5 
2 
1 
0 

Valid 
Valid 
Valid 
Valid 
Valid 
Valid 
Valid 
Valid 
Valid 
Valid 
Valid 
Valid 
Valid 
Valid 
Valid 
Valid 


