Availability

The New Zealand Gazette is available on subscription from GP Publications Limited or over the counter from GP Books Limited bookshops at:

Housing Corporation Building, 25 Rutland Street, Auckland.

33 Kings Street, Frankton, Hamilton.

25-27 Mercer Street, Wellington.

Mulgrave Street, Wellington.

E.S.T.V. House, 4185 Queens Drive, Lower Hutt.

159 Hereford Street, Christchurch.

Government Buildings, 1 George Street, Palmerston North.

Cargill House, 123 Princes Street, Dunedin.

Other issues of the Gazette:

Commercial Edition—Published weekly on Wednesdays.

Customs Edition—Published weekly on Tuesdays.

Special Editions and Supplements—Published as and when required.

Government Notices

Commerce

Radio Frequency Tendering

Ministry of Commerce Radio Frequency Tendering: Radio Frequency Tender for 2.3 GHz Management Rights

The following notice is a list, of provisional successful tenderers who tendered under the call for tenders in respect of 2.3 GHz Management Rights issued on 21 July 1990.

Confirmation will follow any necessary clearances or authorisations under the Commerce Act 1986, where applicable, and payment in settlement by the tenderers concerned.

Final results for lots will be published in detail in the *New Zealand Gazette* as soon as practicable.

001JJA 002JJB Broadcast Communications Limited Telecom Corporation of New Zealand

Limited

003JJC	Telecom Corporation of New Zealand Limited
004JJD	Telecom Corporation of New Zealand Limited
005JJE	Sky Telecommunications Limited
006JJF	Telecom Corporation of New Zealand Limited
007JJG	Multiband Television Limited
008JJH	Telecom Corporation of New Zealand Limited
009JJI	Multiband Television Limited
010JAJ	Telecom Corporation of New Zealand Limited
011JAA	Telecom Corporation of New Zealand Limited
012JAB	Telecom Corporation of New Zealand Limited

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of November 1990.

M. J. BELGRAVE, Secretary of Commerce. go12797

Ministry of Commerce Radio Frequency Tendering: 2.3 GHz Management Rights

The following notice is a list, by lot, of all bids made in respect of the call for tenders in respect of 2.3 GHz Management Rights issued on 21 July 1990. The amount and validity of each bid is shown.

The list of provisional successful tenderers has already been published in the New Zealand Gazette.

Confirmation will follow any necessary clearances or authorisations under the Commerce Act 1986, where applicable, and payment in settlement, where required, by the tenderers concerned.

Final results for lots will be published in detail in the New Zealand Gazette in due course.

F				
Lot No.	Organisation Name	Amount (\$)	Validity	
001JJA				
	Broadcast Communications Limited	307,700	Valid	
	Telecom Corporation of New Zealand Limited	45,000	Valid	
	Multi Band Television Limited and Telecable Holdings Limited	11,000	Valid	
	Garry Hines	5,200	Valid	
	Robert Britt Cooper, Jr.	1,122	Valid	
	Peter Williams	1,110	Valid	
	Simon David Holland		Valid	
	Michael Carney	121	Valid	
	The Tidal Time Press	55	Valid	
	Shureview Radio and Television Servicing Limited		Valid	
	Peter Bosmajian	12	Valid	
	Ngati Kahungunu Broadcasting Confederation	5	Valid	
	B R Littlewood & A D Eyes	5	Valid	
	Nelson Marketing and Business Consultants Limited	2	Valid	
	Greater Wellington FM Ltd.	1	Valid	
	Mervyn Cook	0	Valid	